user manual
um  DNTV100-IM/Rev. A0/08-11
Vertical Gel
Electrophoresis
Systems
Twin Plate Vertical Gel Units
Mini Size 10 × 10 cm Twin Plate Vertical Gel Unit,
Cat. No. E4100

unregulated.
•  Do not operate with buffer temperature above 45 °C.
All plastic parts are rated for 45 °C continuous duty.
Circulate coolant through the heat exchanger during
electrophoresis to minimize heating. Overheating will
cause irreparable damage to the unit!
•  Only accessories and parts approved or supplied by
Hoefer, Inc, may be used for operating, maintaining,
and servicing this product.
• p16
Ordering Information
E4100 Series Mini Size 10 × 10 cm Twin Plate Vertical Gel Unit
Replacement Parts and Accessories
Combs
8 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4122-8MC
10 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4122-10
12 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4122-12
16 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4122-16MC
8 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4123-8MC
10 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4123-10
12 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4123-12
16 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4123-16MC
8 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4124-8MC
10 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4124-10
12 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4124-12
16 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4124-16MC
8 Sample wells, 2.0 mm  E4125-8MC
10 Sample wells, 2.0 mm  E4125-10
12 Sample wells, 2.0 mm  E4125-12
16 Sample wells, 2.0 mm  E4125-16MC
Spacers
0.75 mm Spacer set, 10 × 100 mm  E4161
1.0 mm Spacer set, 10 × 100 mm  E4162
1.5 mm Spacer set, 10 × 100 mm  E4163
2.0 mm Spacer set, 10 × 100 mm  E4164
Plates
Plain 10 × 10 cm glass with bonded 0.75 mm spacers, pkg/2  E4151
Plain 10 × 10 cm glass with bonded 1 mm spacers, pkg/2  E4152
Plain 10 × 10 cm glass with bonded 1.5 mm spacers, pkg/2  E4153
Plain 10 × 10 cm glass with bonded 2 mm spacers, pkg/2  E4154
Plain glass 10 × 10 cm, pkg/2  E4155-P
Notched glass 10 × 10cm, pkg/2  E4155-N
• p17
E4200 Series Standard Size 20 × 20 cm Twin Plate Vertical Gel Units
Replacement Parts and Accessories
Combs
18 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4222-18MC
24 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4222-24
36 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4222-36MC
48 Sample wells, 0.75 mm  E4222-48
18 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4223-18MC
24 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4223-24
36 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4223-36MC
48 Sample wells, 1.0 mm  E4223-48
18 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4224-18MC
24 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4224-24
36 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4224-36MC
48 Sample wells, 1.5 mm  E4224-48
Spacers
0.75 mm Spacer set, 20 × 200 mm  E4261
1.0 mm Spacer set, 20 × 200 mm  E4262
1.5 mm Spacer set, 20 × 200 mm  E4263